
Do the occupants
or intended
occupants of the
additional living
quarters live
separately from all
other persons on
the property?

Are the
additional
living quarters
within the
basic address
of the original
sample unit?

Yes – Go to
column (6)

30
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

RECORD OF VISITS AND TELEPHONE CALLS

E
nu

m
. p

er
io

d Month
and
year
(e.g.

1/2005)

Tally of personal visits Tally of phone calls

Noninter-
view

reason

(a) (b) (c)

(d) (e)

(f)

CATI
Recycle

SUPERVISOR’S
USE

R – Reinterview
O – Observed

Line
No. of

HH
Resp.

(B) Before (A) After 5 p.m.

B A

Notes (Callbacks, CATI, Field Representative’s ID)

B A

30h 31

33 PERSON TO CONTACT FOR
NONINTERVIEW HOUSEHOLD
INFORMATION – Fill when appropriate

Address 2

32

(2)

BOUNDING INFORMATION – RECORD OF INCIDENTS

E
nu

m
er

at
io

n
pe

rio
d

S
er

ie
s

(Y
 o

r 
N

)

Month and year of
incident (quarter

and year of series)

Month Year

Description of incident

Line
number

on
incident
report

(a) (b)

(c)

(d) (e)

(3) (4) (5) (6) (8) (9)

2000 TABLE X – Determining if an Additional Living Quarters Qualifies as an EXTRA Unit

AREA 
SEGMENTS

PERMIT SEGMENTS

Yes – Stop 
Table X

No – Go to
column (3)

Enter code
from box
beside 33

30g

Yes

REASON FOR NONINTERVIEW
FOR ITEM 30f

TYPE A
211 Duplicate/2000 sample design only
213 Language problems
216 No one home
217 Temporarily absent
218 Refused
219 Other occupied

TYPE B
226 Vacant – regular

TYPE C
247 Unused line of listing sheet
240 Demolished
241 House or trailer moved
242 Outside segment

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Telephone number

City

State ZIP Code

( )

Notes

If you determine that there is an EXTRA unit at a single-unit address in a UNIT segment ( Yes, in column (5)), you must prepare an INTER-COMM and list each unit at the address
on a blank listing sheet, Form 11-3.

Is this address
already listed
on your listing
sheet?

Are the additional
living quarters
within the same
structure and
within the same
space as the
sample unit?

Yes – Go to
column (7)

No – Stop Table X;
do not interview

Are the
additional
living quarters
in the same
structure as
the sample
unit?

No – Stop
 Table X

Yes – Go to
column (6)

No – Stop 
Table X

UNIT SEGMENTS GROUP QUARTERS
SEGMENTS

Are the additional
living quarters in
a group quarters?

Yes – StopTable X

No – Go to
column (7)

(7)

Yes – Go to
column (8)

No – Stop Table X

Do the occupants or
intended occupants
of the additional living
quarters have direct
access from the
outside or through a
common hall?

Yes – This is an
EXTRA unit Go to
column (9)

No – Stop Table X.

Have you found more than one EXTRA
unit?

Yes – Call your RO for instructions on which
units to interview. Then, enter the basic
address and unit designation (if any) of the
EXTRA units onto the listing sheet and fill
out new Control Cards for these units.1

No – Enter the basic address and unit
designation (if any) of the EXTRA unit onto
the listing sheet and fill out a new Control
Card and questionnaire for the EXTRA unit.1

NUMBER OF EXTRA UNITS

Yes

U.S. CENSUS BUREAU

NOTICE – We are conducting this survey under the authority of Title 13, United States Code,
Section 8. Section 9 of this law requires us to keep all information about you and your household
strictly confidential. We may use this information only for statistical purposes. Also, Title 42,
Section 3732, United States Code, authorizes the Bureau of Justice Statistics, Department of
Justice, to collect information using this survey. Title 42, Sections 3789g and 3735, United States
Code, also requires us to keep all information about you and your household strictly confidential.
According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a
collection of information unless such collection displays a valid OMB control number.
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DEGREE OF SEPARATION

U S C E N S U S B U R E A U

Name

Title

Contact type

Address 1

Phone type code

227 Vacant – storage of HH furniture
225 Temporarily occupied by persons with

usual residence elsewhere (URE)
228 Unfit or to be demolished
229 Under construction, not ready
230 Converted to temporary business or storage
231 Unoccupied site for mobile home,

trailer, or tent
232 Permit granted, construction not started
233 Other

243 Converted to permanent business or storage
244 Merged
245 Condemned
246 Built after April 1, 2000
256 Removed during subsampling
257 Unit already had a chance of selection
248 Other (including permit abandoned)

✗1

(1) What is the exact address of this other living quarters?
House number Street name combinedHouse number suffix

Unit designation GQ unit description Non-city style address

Place State abbreviation ZIP Code + 4

Go to column (2), (4), (5), or (6) depending on segment type.

CONTACT
TYPE CODE
FOR ITEM 33

1 Type B/C
Contact

2 Household
Contact

3 Proxy
Respondent



House, apartment, flat
HU in nontransient hotel, motel, etc.
HU permanent in transient hotel, motel, etc.
HU in rooming house
Mobile home or trailer with no permanent room added
Mobile home or trailer with one or more permanent rooms added
HU not specified above – Describe

Which category on this card represents the TOTAL combined income of all members of this
HOUSEHOLD during the past 12 months? This includes money from jobs, net income from
business, farm or rent, pensions, dividends, interest, Social Security payments, and any other
money income received by members of this HOUSEHOLD who are 14 years of age or older.

1st

1

7

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

ADDRESS YEAR BUILT – ASK FOR PERMIT-
ISSUING AREA SEGMENTS ONLY

TENURE – Ask during 1st, 3rd, 5th,
and 7th Enumeration Period

6a

1

7a

What is your exact address? (Make corrections to address above.)

Is this also your mailing address?

Type code

6b

6c Yes No – Specify below

Same

Was this structure built before April of
2000?

COVERAGE – ASK DURING 1ST
ENUMERATION PERIOD FOR SINGLE
UNITS IN UNIT, AREA, OR PERMIT
SEGMENTS ONLY

Do NOT askAsk 1st mo.

7b

3

2

1

Do not ask for GQs, mobile homes, trailers,
tents, or any other unit not located in a structure.

1st 3rd 5th 7th

Are your living quarters –

Owned or being 
bought by you or 
someone in 
your household? . .

Rented for cash? .

Occupied without 
payment of cash
rent? . . . . . . . .

LAND USE

URBAN – SKIP to item 11a
RURAL – Look at 6d

• Blank (regular units) in item 6d – Ask item 10.

• GQ units not coded 901 or 902 in item 6d –
Mark "No" in item 10 without asking, then go
to item 11a.

(Refer to item 6d)
Unit is in a GQ –
Refer to the GQ
Table in Volume I,
Form 11-8, Listing
and Coverage: A
Survival Guide for the
Field Representative

Unit is not in a GQ

ACCESS

Through another 
unit – Not a separate
HU; combine with unit
through which access
is gained. Apply
"merged unit"
procedures if
appropriate.

HOUSING UNIT

9

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

11a

1

2

1

2

11b

Direct1

2

11c

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10 FARM SALES

Ask during first enumeration
period.

During the past 12 months
did sales of crops,
livestock, and other farm
products from this place
amount to $1,000 or more?

OTHER UNIT

Quarters not HU in rooming or boarding house

Yes1 No2

11d

8

9

10

11

12

RELATIONSHIP CODES FOR ITEM 13b
01 Husband

RACE CODES FOR ITEM 24
1 White

Ci
rc

le
 lin

e 
No

. o
f

HH
LD

 re
sp

on
de

nt HOUSEHOLD ROSTER

What are the names of all persons living or staying here? Start with the
name of the person or one of the persons who (owns/rents) this home.
List all persons who usually live here and all persons who are temporarily absent.

Be sure to INCLUDE infants under 1 year of age. Last name first.

1

RELATIONSHIP TO REFERENCE PERSON
What is ...’s relationship to (Reference
person)? Enter code.

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
Does ... usually live here?
If "No," probe for URE.

12 13a 13b 1613c 17

2

3

4

5

6

7

1 2

Yes No

What is ...’s date of
birth?

Enter in numerals.

FOR PERSONS WITH "YES" IN ITEM 13c

AGE LAST BIRTHDAY

If under 1 year of age, enter "00".
If over 96, enter "96".

1st

MARITAL 
STATUS
Is ... now –
1 – Married
2 – Widowed
3 – Divorced
4 – Separated

OR

18 19
2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

M F Yes No

20 2321

SEX
Ask if not 
apparent.
Is ...
Enter

Ask for all
HHLD
members
18–65.
Is ... now
in the 
Armed 
Forces?

Ask for all HH 12 + 1st, 3rd, 5th, and 7th enumeration.
What is the highest level of school ...
completed or the highest degree ... received?

Never attended,
preschool, kindergarten

CHANGES IN HHLD
COMPOSITION

Please choose
one or more
races that ...
considers him/
herself to be.
Show
flashcard.

Is anyone 
living here 
Spanish,
Hispanic, 
or Latino?
If "Yes" 
ask who.
Show 
flashcard.

See codes above.

Line
No.

Date of interview

ASK ONCE FOR 
ENTIRE HHLD

24

1

Yes

25a

2

No

How long
have you
lived at this
address?

25c

Mos.Yrs.

1st 3rd 5th 7th

25b

HOUSEHOLD ROSTER COVERAGE
Ask each time household is interviewed. (If "Yes," enter name in item 13a below.)

I have listed (Read names in item 13a and verify 13c as appropriate).
Have I missed anyone else living or staying here such as any babies, any
lodgers, or anyone who is away at present traveling or in the hospital?

Y1

14

5th 6th 7th1st 2nd 3rd 4th

N2
Y1
N2

Y1
N2

Y1
N2

Y1
N2

Y1
N2

Y1
N2

Is there a telephone in this house/apartment?

USE OF TELEPHONE – Ask first enumeration – Verify each subsequent enumeration

Is there a telephone elsewhere on which people in
this household can be contacted?
Yes – Where?

26a

Yes – SKIP to 26c1 No2

Phone in common area2

Phone in another unit3

Work/office phone4

No phone – SKIP to 26e5

26b

Is there a second telephone number?
( )

What is the telephone number?

Is a telephone interview acceptable?
Mark "No" if phone number is refused in 26c.

When is the best time to call or visit? Mark (X) ONLY one box.

Morning (9am-12 noon)
Noon/lunchtime (11am-1pm)
Afternoon (12 noon-4pm)

Notes – When to call/when not to call

Is a Sunday interview acceptable?

( )

Yes1 No2

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

Evening (6pm-9pm)
Anytime (9am-9pm)
Late evening/night (7pm-9pm)
Daytime (9am-4pm)
After 5pm (5pm-9pm)9

26d

26e

26c

Yes1 No226f

27a

1 – SKIP to 27c1

22

33

44

5–95

How many housing units are in this structure?

BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS – Observe or ask

Does the unit have an outside entrance, patio
doors, or windows, etc., on the ground level – or
outside stairs leading directly to this unit?

10 +6

Mobile home/trailer – 
SKIP to 27c

7

Only OTHER units8

27b

Yes1 No2 Don’t know3

28 TOTAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN PAST 12 MONTHS – Ask during 1st, 3rd, 5th, and 7th enumeration
periods. (Show Flashcard)

Less than $5,000

5,000 to 7,499

7,500 to 9,999

10,000 to 12,499

12,500 to 14,999

15,000 to 17,499

17,500 to 19,999

In area segment, enter for 
FIRST unit listed on property

Listing 
Sheet: Sheet ______, Line ______

5th 7th1st 3rd

1

7

20,000 to 24,999

25,000 to 29,999

30,000 to 34,999

35,000 to 39,999

40,000 to 49,999

50,000 to 74,999

$75,000 +

2

3

4

5

6

5th 7th3rd

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

29a 29b

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Refused number – SKIP to 26e

Update for all enumerations for each
interviewed household member.

G
O

T
O

N
C
V
S

1

• GQ units coded 901 or 902 in item 6d –
Ask item 10.

2

FORM NCVS-500 (10-19-2004)

5

8a COLLEGE OR
UNIVERSITY

Are your living
quarters presently
used as student
housing by a college
or university?

8b

Yes1

2 No

MANAGER VERIFICATION OF PUBLIC HOUSING –

Able to verify

8d

Public housing1

2 Not public housing

4 Asian

6 Other

Unable to verify
CATI/Telephone3

4 Other – Specify

PUBLIC HOUSING

Is this building
owned by a public
housing authority?

8c

Yes, public housing
– Ask item 8d

1

2 No, not public
housing – SKIP
to item 8e

Code(s)

ATTENDING SCHOOL
Ask for all HH members 12+ all enumerations.

0 – Regular school
1 – College/University
2 – Trade school

22
Code

If apparent, mark without
asking. Otherwise, ask.

• Verify each enumeration.

Code

Code

Is ... currently attending or enrolled in
a regular school such as elementary or
high school or enrolled either full-time
or part-time in a college or university,
trade, or vocational school?

HH COMPOSITION CODES FOR ITEM 25a

11 Person turned 12 21 Person died

13 Returned from
institution

12 Returned from
school or college

14 Entered because
of marriage/
separation/divorce

15 Person entered
HH for reasons
other than above

24 Left because of
marriage/
separation/
divorce

23 Entered institution

22 Left for school
or college

25 Person left HH
for reasons other
than above

Entered this period Left this period

Date discovered

02 Wife
03 Son
04 Daughter

05 Father
06 Mother
07 Brother
08 Sister

09 Other relative
10 Nonrelative
11 Reference

person

2 Black or African
American

3 American Indian,
or Alaska Native

OTHER unit not specified above – Describe
Student quarters in college dormitory
Unoccupied site for mobile home, trailer, or tent

Unit not permanent in transient hotel, motel, etc.

DATE ENTERED OR LEFT

Enter code and date discovered
change for each line number.

Relationship Code

AMERICAN INDIAN RESERVATION OR AMERICAN
INDIAN LANDS

Are your living quarters located on an American
Indian Reservation or on American Indian Lands?

8e

Yes1 2 No

Mark without asking – if unsure, ask.

3 – Vocational school OR

If box 1 is marked in 
item 8a, SKIP to item 8e.

4 – None of the above schools

If possible, verify item 8c with manager of building and update
if box 3 or 4 are marked in this item.

Year

Month Day Year

If box 2 or box 3 is
marked in item 8a, ask:

NCVS-500 Back, Prints in Pantone 185 Red (100% and 10%)

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

High school graduate
(DIPLOMA or equivalent)

12th grade (NO DIPLOMA)
High school
Elementary

00 –

01–08 –
09–11 –
27 –

Bachelor’s degree 
(ex: BA, AB, BS)

Some college (NO DEGREE)

28 –

Associate’s degree
40 –
41 –

42 –

5 Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific
Islander

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

Master’s degree
(ex: MA, MS, Meng,
MSW, MBA)
Professional School
degree (ex: MD, DDS,
DVM, LLB, JD)
Doctorate degree
(ex: PhD, EdD)

43 –

44 –

45 –

DO NOT
PROBE.

27c Ask if unsure Is this unit in ...
A gated or walled community that restricts
access by non-residents or requires entry
codes, key codes, or security guard
approval to access? . . . . . . . . . . . . . Yes1 No2

A building that requires a special 
entry system such as entry codes, 
key cards, or security guard 
approval to access? . . . . . . . . . . . .

Is a Spanish language interview
needed for anyone living here? Yes1 No2

26g

Yes1 No2

5 – Never
married

1 – Male or
2 – Female

GQ Unit Description

Non-city style address

Place

State abbreviation ZIP 
Code +4

Yes – Complete 7b

No – END INTERVIEW

Not asked – Go to 8a

Are there any other living quarters,
either occupied or vacant, at this
address?

2

1 Yes – Go to Table X

Phone type code

Suppertime/early evening/
dinnertime (4pm-7pm)

PHONE TYPE CODES FOR ITEMS 26c AND 33
1 Home

3 Cellular or
digital

2 Work
4 Beeper/pager/

answering 
service

5 Public pay phone

6 Toll free
7 Other
8 Fax

IF UNSURE, ASK:

PSU
Segment/Suffix Sample designation/

Suffix
Serial/
Suffix

HH 
No.

Spinoff 
indicator

CONTROL NUMBER OF ORIGINAL SAMPLE UNIT

PSU SEGMENT

GQUnit

1

1 Area 32 Permit4

4aSegment/Suffix Sample designation/Suffix Serial/Suffix HH No. Spinoff indicator LETTER SENT

1st 2nd 4th 5th 6th

5
7th3rd

Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

House number House number suffix

Street name/Unit designation

No

Group Quarters (GQ) name6d GQ building name

DayMo.

G
O

T
O

14

A
B
O
V
E

G
O
T
O
16
B
E
L
O
W

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2

1 2
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