OMB No. 1121-0111: Approval Expires 07/31/2006							BOUNDING INFORMATION - RECORD OF INCIDENTS																													
NOTICE – We are conducting this survey under the authority of Title 13, United States Code, Section 8. Section 9 of this law requires us to keep all information about you and your household strictly confidential. We may use this information only for statistical purposes. Also, Title 42, Section 3732, United States Code, authorizes the Bureau of Justice Statistics, Department of Justice, to collect information using this survey. Title 42, Sections 3789g and 3735, United States Code, also requires us to keep all information about you and your household strictly confidential. According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless such collection displays a valid OMB control number.							inc	nth and ycident (quality year of state (c)	iarter series)												Descripti	on of incic	lent													Line number on incident report
FORM NCVS-500 (2000 SAMPLE DESIGN) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Economics and Statistics Administration							(D) WOTH	1 10	ai													(u)														(6)
CONTROL CARD  NATIONAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION SURVEY																																				
										1 1	1 1			1 1									1 1 1	1 1	1 1	1 1		1 1 1			1 1		. 1 1	1 1	1 1	
30 RECORD OF V	ISITS AND TE	LEPHONE CALLS																																		
Month Line and No. of	and No of reason																								<u>                                       </u>											
gear HH (e.g. 1/2005)	HH Poop			lly of phone calls  (e)  Enter code from box beside 33																																
(a) (b) (c)			<b>A</b> (f)																							<u></u>										
2										1 1			1 1				1 1			1 1	1 1		1 1 1	1 1			 				1 1			1 1		
3															1 1		1 1			1 1								1 1								
4																																				
5				$\vdash$																																
7	7			++																																
30g			30h	31		┪																														
Notes (Callbact				- Reinterview																						<u>                                     </u>										
				0	<ul><li>Observed</li></ul>																															
1						33 8	ERSON	TO CON	TACT F	OR			ON FOR	NONIN.	TERVIE								BLE X - De													
2			□ Y	'es			IONINTE	RVIEW	<b>HOUSE</b>	<b>HOLD</b> appropria							(1) What is the exact address of this other living quarters?  House number   House number suffix   Street name combined																			
3	3 ☐ Yes				Name	me				213 216	211 Duplicate/2000 sample design only 213 Language problems 216 No one home 217 Temporarily absent							Hou	se number	suffix																
4 Yes			Title						218 Refused 219 Other occupied TYPE B					Unit des	signation			GQ unit description Non-city style address																		
5 Yes			Contac	ntact type				227 225	5 Tempora	<ul> <li>storage of arily occup</li> </ul>	ied by ne	ersons w	rith	Place				State abbreviation ZIP Code								+ 4		Go to co	olumn (2). (	(4), (5), or	(6) depend	lina on sea	ment type			
6 Yes				Addres	dress 1				228 229	<ul> <li>225 Temporarily occupied by persons with usual residence elsewhere (URE)</li> <li>228 Unfit or to be demolished</li> <li>229 Under construction, not ready</li> </ul>						PERMI	T SEGMENT	-S	AF	REA MENTS	UNIT SEGMENTS GROUP QUARTERS SEGMENTS								olumn (2), (4), (5), or (6) depending on segment to NUMBER OF EXTRA UNITS							
7 Yes									230 231	Converted Unoccup	ed to temp pied site fo	orary bu	siness o	r storage		(2)		(3)		4)	(5)		(	6)		(7)		(8)	_	(9)						
Notes  CONTACT TYPE CODE FOR ITEM 33  1 Type B/C Contact 2 Household Contact 3 Proxy Respondent					City	ate ZIP Code				247 247 240 241 242 243 244 245	trailer, or tent 232 Permit granted, construction not started 233 Other TYPE C 247 Unused line of listing sheet 240 Demolished 241 House or trailer moved 242 Outside segment 243 Converted to permanent business or storage 244 Merged 245 Condemned 246 Built after April 1, 2000				already listed on your listing sheet?  Yes - Stop Table X		living quarters within the same structure and within the same space as the		additional living quarters in the same structure as the sample unit?  Yes - Go to column (6)		Are the additional living quarters within the basic address of the original sample unit?  Yes – Go to column (6)  No – Stop Table X		living quarters in a group quarters?  Yes - StopTable X		or intended occupants of the additional living quarters live separately from all other persons on the property?  Yes - Go to column (8)		int of qu ac ac n all ou co	intended occupants of the additional living quarters have direct access from the outside or through a common hall?  Yes – This is an EXTRA unit Go to column (9)  unit?  Yes – Call your RC units to interview. In address and unit of EXTRA units onto out new Control Call No – Enter the bas designation (if any), the listing sheet an		r RO for ir ew. Then, nit designa nto the lis ol Cards fo basic add any) of the and fill o	RO for instructions on which w. Then, enter the basic t designation (if any) of the to the listing sheet and fill Cards for these units.1 pasic address and unit nny) of the EXTRA unit onto and fill out a new Control connaire for the EXTRA unit.1					
					r eleph	one numb	EI	PI	ione type (	Loue   256	Remove	ed during seady had a	ubsampli	ing of selec	tion	<sup>1</sup> If you	determine	e that there						segment	(X Yes, in	column	(5)), you m	nust prep	are an IN	TER-COM	M and list	each unit	at the ad	dress	- War Wille.	

1 PSU   Segment/Suffix   Sample designation/Suf			gnation/Suffix	Suffix   Serial/Suffix   HH No.   Spinoff indicator			SEGMENT				5 LETTER SENT										SHIP CODES FOR		
							1 Area	2 Unit	з 🗌 GQ	4 ☐ Pei	rmit		1st	2nd		rd	4th		ith 6th	7th	<b>01</b> Husband <b>02</b> Wife	<b>05</b> Father <b>09 06</b> Mother <b>10</b>	
ADDDE00				- VEAD DIW - A0W -								Yes		Yes N		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		No Yes		No Yes No	<b>03</b> Son	07 Brother 1	
6a ADDRESS				7a YEAR BUILT – ASK FO		8a		sk during 1st, 3rd neration Period	a, 5tn,	8b COLLECTION OF THE COLLECTIO	DOITY		JBLIC HOUSIN is marked in				OF PUBLIC F	ling and update	9 LAND USE		04 Daughter	08 Sister  CODES FOR ITE	•
				☐ Ask 1st mo.  ☐	☐ Do NOT ask	Are	your living o	quarters -		If apparent, m	nark without		SKIP to item 8	Re. if box 3	or 4 are mark			iing and update	1 URBAN – SKIP		1 White	<b>4</b> A	Asian
				Was this structure built				1st 3rd	d 5th 7th	asking. Other			or box 3 is	Able to	•		to verify		2 RURAL – Look a		2 Black or Africa American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
	2000?			ned or being	r being			enumeration.		in item 8a, ask. building	T L Fublic flousing 3 L					, ,	n item 6d – Ask item 10.	3 American India or Alaska Nati	iuii,	slander Other			
		Do not ask for GQs, mobile tents, or any other unit not lo	, leture son	ight by you o neone in	1 4 1	]   1     1	Are your liv quarters pr	esently	owned	by a public		public housin	<u> </u>			<ul> <li>GQ units coded 901 o</li> <li>Ask item 10.</li> </ul>	r 902 in item 6d –		ITION CODES FO				
				1  Yes – Complete 7b 2  No – END INTERVIEW 3  Not asked – Go to 8a			ır household	?		used as stu housing by	a college		g authority?	10.15	8e AMERICAN INDIAN RESERVATION OR AI INDIAN LANDS  Mark without asking – if unsure, ask.  Are your living quarters located on an AI Indian Reservation or on American India				• GQ units not coded 90	01 or 902 in item 6d –		Entered this period Left th	
							nted for cash			or universit	ty?		s, public housin A <i>sk item 8d</i>	'9 Mark wii					Mark "No" in item 10 to item 11a.	without asking, then go	11 Person turne 12 Returned fro		erson died eft for school
							cupied witho  ment of cas			1 Yes 2 No		2 No	, not public using – <i>SKIP</i>	Indian							school or co	ollege or o	college ntered institution
							t?	3 🗆  3 E	3 3 3 3 3 3 NO			to i	item 8e	1 ☐ Ye	s 2 [	No					institution	institution 24 Left	
				7b COVERAGE – ASK DU ENUMERATION PERI	URING 1ST	10	FARM SALES	3	11a (Refer t	to item 6d)	11b ACC	ESS	11c	HOUSING I	JNIT				11d OTHER UNIT		14 Entered beca of marriage/		arriage/ eparation/
6b What is your exact a	ddress? (Make correction	ns to address above	e.) 🗌 Same	UNITS IN UNIT, AREA	A, OR PERMIT	Ask	k during first en	umeration	1 Unit is in	n a GQ – o the GQ	1 Direct			House, apar	*					rooming or boarding house	separation/divorce divorce		
6c Is this also your mail	<b>ling address?</b> Pes	☐ No – Specif	y below 🔽	SEGMENTS ONLY  Are there any other living	na austore	, ,	riod. I <b>ring the pas</b> t	t 12 months	2 Throu	ugh anoth - Not a se	her 2 L	☐ HU in nontra ☐ HU permane		*	al etc			in transient hotel, motel, etc.	15 Person entered HH for reasons 25 Person left HH for reasons other				
House number	House r	number suffix		either occupied or vaca address?	ant, at this	did	ring the past d sales of cro		and Coverage: A				with unit   4	HU in roomi		, 111010	, 0.0.		10 Unoccupied site for 11 Student quarters in	mobile home, trailer, or tent	other than above than above  PHONE TYPE CODES FOR ITEMS 26c AND		
Street name/Unit designation						pro	products from this place  Survival Guide for the						n access 5	Mobile home					12 OTHER unit not sp	ecified above – Describe	1 Home 4 Beeper/pager/ 6 Toll free		
GQ Unit Description				1 ☐ Yes – Go to Table X 2 ☐ No			nount to \$1,0	_	2 Unit is n	•	proce	ged unit" edures if		☐ HU not spec				t rooms added			2 Work 3 Cellular or	answering service	<b>7</b> Other <b>8</b> Fax
Non-city style address				2 🗀 NO		1 _	Yes 2	NO				opriate.				<u> </u>					digital	<b>5</b> Public pay phon	10
Place				14 HOUSEHOLD ROSTER ( Ask each time household is in	COVERAGE	s " enter name in	n item 13a helow )	G					F	OR PERSON	IS WITH "YE	S" IN ITEM				ATTENDING  Ask for all HH member		ASK ONCI	E FOR
State abbreviation	ZIP	+4		I have listed (Read names in	n item 13a <sup>°</sup> and v	verify 13c as a	ppropriate).	What is	's date of					MARITAL STATUS	SEX Ask if not	Ask for all HHLD			d, 5th, and 7th enumeration vel of school	Is currently atter	nding or enrolled in	Is anvone   F	Please choos
6d Group Quarters (GQ) nar	me GQ building name	)	Type code	Have I missed anyone else livi lodgers, or anyone who is awa	ing or staying h ry at present tra	ere such as a aveling or in t	any babies, any the hospital?	16 Enter in nu	ımarale					Is now -	apparent.	members	complet	ed or the high	est degree receive	i mun school or enro	lled either full-time		one or more races that
+-	HOUSEHOLD ROST	ED.		1st 2nd 3rd		5th 6th		BE	iniciais.		AGE LAST B	BIRTHDA	۱Y	1 – Married 2 – Widowed	Is Enter	18–65. Is now	presch	attended, nool, kindergarten		or part-time in a co	llege or university,	Hispanic, o	considers him herself to be.
So What are the names			art with the	1						If under 1 year of age				3 – Divorced	1 - Male or	in the Armed	01-08 - <b>Ele</b> 09-11 - <b>Hig</b>		43 – Master's degree (ex: MA, MS, Men	<sub>a.</sub> 0 – Regular schoo	l		Show
What are the names of all persons living or staying here? Start with the name of the person or one of the persons who (owns/rents) this home.			this home.	2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 2 N 1 N 1 N 2 N 2 N 2 N			2 N 2 N W			If over 96, enter "				4 – Separated OR	2 – Female	Forces?	27 – <b>12th g</b> i	rade (NO DIPLOM/ school graduate	A) MSW, MBA) 44 – Professional Scho	1 – College/Univer	sity		flashcard. DO NOT
List all persons who usually live here and all persons who are temporarily absent Be sure to INCLUDE infants under 1 year of age. Last name first.			orarily absent.	What is's relationship to (Reference Does			usually live here?							5 – Never married			(DĬPLC	OMA or equivalent college (NO DEGF	degree (ex: MD, D DVM, LLB, JD)	DS, 3 - Vocational sch			PROBE.
Be sure to INCLUDE infants under 1 year of age. Last name first.			o mot.	person)? Enter code.  If "No," pro			obe for URE.				17			18 19				ciate's degree 21 45 – Doctorate degree (ex: PhD, EdD)		4 – None of the ab			24
				Relationship	ı Code	Yes	No	Mo. Day		1st 2nd	d 3rd 4th	5th	6th 7th	Code	M F	Yes No	1st	3rd	5th 7th	Cod		Yes No	Code(s)
1						1 🔲	2 🗌	G							1 2 2	1 2 2	1 .					1 2 2	
			<u> </u>						1 1 1						<del>                                     </del>							++	
2		1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>			1 🗌	2 📙	7 0	1 1 1			1			1 2 2	1 2 2							
3	<u> </u>	1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1			1 🗌	2 🗌		1 1 1						1 2 2	1 2 2	]					1 2 2	
4		1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1			1 🔲	2 🗌	14							1 2 2	1 2 2						1 2	
_						1 🗌	2 🗆	A							1 2								
3					<del>-                                      </del>			0															
6	<u> </u>					1 🗌	2 🗌	V							1 2 2	1 2 2	]					1 2 2	
7						1 🔲	2 🗌								1 2 2	1 2 2	<u>,</u> ,					1 2	
CHANGES IN HHLD	Update for all enumera	tions for each	Т	USE OF TE	LEPHONE – A			v each subseque	nt enumeration	)			BUILD	ING CHARAC				28 TOTAL	HOUSEHOLD INCOME I	N PAST 12 MONTHS – A	Ask during 1st, 3rd,	5th, and 7th enu	ımeration
COMPOSITION DATE ENTERED OR LEFT	<u>interviewed househo</u>	How long	26a Is th	ere a telephone in this ho	use/apartme	ent?	26e Whe	n is the best ti	ime to call o	r visit? Mark (	(X) ONLY one b	oox. <b>27</b>	a How man	y housing u	nits are in	this struct	ture?	periods. Which cate	. (Show Flashcard) gory on this card rep	resents the TOTAL c	ombined income	of all member	ers of this
See codes above.	Date of interview	have you	1 🗌 Yes –	SKIP to 26c 2 No			1 Morn	ing (9am-12 noo		Evening (6pi				KIP to 27c 4		Mobile h		HOUSEHOL	gory on this card rep D during the past 12 arm or rent, pensions ome received by mem	months? This include dividends, interest.	es money from jo Social Security	obs, net incor	ne from
Enter code and date discovered change for each line number.	Date of interview	address?	26b Is th	ere a telephone elsewher household can be contact	e on which p	people in		/lunchtime (11an		Anytime (9a			2 🔲 2		5-9	SKIP to		money inco	me received by mem	bers of this HOUSEH	OLD who are 14	years of age	or older.
<b>25a</b>	25b	25c	Yes -	nousenoid can be contact · Where? ⊋	tear			noon (12 noon-4) ertime/early ever		Late evening     Daytime (9a)	g/night (7pm-9p		3 🗌 3	0 🗆 10 +		B Only OTHER units			1st 3rd	d 5th 7th		1st 3rd	5th 7th
Line Code Date discovered	Month Day Year	Yrs. Mos.		e in common area 4 🗌 Worl	k/office phone		dinne	ertime (4pm-7pm)	) 8 <u> </u>	After 5pm (5		27	Does the	unit have a windows, e	n outside e	ntrance, p	atio /el – or	Less th	an \$5,000 1  1 1	1	20,000 to 24,99	99 8 🗌 8 🗀	] 8
1		+	3 Phone	e in another unit 5 🗌 No p	ohone – SKIP t	to 26e	Notes – Wi	hen to call/when		- ' '	,	$\dashv$	outside s	tairs leadin	g directly t	this unit		5,000			25,000 to 29,99		9 🔲 9 🗀
		<del>                                     </del>	26c What	t is the telephone number	<b>!?</b> Ph	hone type cod								2 No		now		7,500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		30,000 to 34,99		
2				)									Ask if unsu			etrioto			to 12,499 4 4 4 5 to 14,999 5 5 5 5		35,000 to 39,99 40,000 to 49,99		
3			Is the	ere a second telephone n	umber?								ccess by nor	walled community that restricts non-residents or requires entry					to 14,999   5     5   10   10   10   10   10   10		50,000 to 74,99		
4		<del>                                     </del>		)			26f Is a	Sunday interv	view accepta	able? 1	Yes 2	No   co	odes, key co pproval to ac	des, or sec cess?	urity guard	1 🗆 Y	es 2 No		to 19,999 7 7 7		\$75,000 +		14
5				efused number – SKIP to 26e			<b>26g</b>   IF UI	NSURE, ASK:				A	building tha	t requires a	special				OL NUMBER OF ORIGIN	IAL SAMPLE UNIT		29b In area segr	ment, enter for
6				telephone interview accep		v 🗆 .	Is a	Spanish langu		ew .	□v □	l les	ntry system ey cards, or	security gua		_	_	PSU	Segment/Suffix	Sample designation/   Serial/ Suffix   Suffix	HH Spinoff No. indicator	FIRST unit I	listed on property
7			Mark	"No" if phone number is refused	ı ıп 26C. 1 ∟	res 2 L N	NO   <b>nee</b> (	ded for anyone	e iiving here'	f 1	☐ Yes 2 ☐	INO   a	nnroval to ac			1 V	es 2 No	. 1	- T	1		Chaoti Chaot	Line